OP \$440.00 3503726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Progeny Fund 2016, LLC		12/28/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heated Wear, LLC
Street Address:	427 N. Tatnall Street
Internal Address:	STE. 16278
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3503726	CORE HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	3547784	MICROWIRE	
Registration Number:	4261608	HYBRID HEATING SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	3528721	HEAT GOOD, COLD BAD	
Registration Number:	3125594	GERBING	
Registration Number:	4832217	GERBING	
Registration Number:	4832218	G	
Registration Number:	4837127	G GERBING	
Serial Number:	86555610	THERMOGAUGE	
Serial Number:	85269798	HEAT READY	
Serial Number:	85320868	HEATLOCK	
Serial Number:	86015314	GERBING	
Serial Number:	86073344	THERMOVELOCITY PROTECTION	
Serial Number:	86133424	COREHEAT1	
Serial Number:	86133428	COREHEAT7	
Serial Number:	86133431	COREHEAT12	
Serial Number:	86292545	GYDE SUPPLY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0949

900479646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367141238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (336)714-1228

Email: bwilliams@wallbabcock.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin C. Williams
Address Line 1: 1076 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin C. Williams	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin C. Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Patent and Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ("IP Assignment"), dated as of December 2, 2018 is executed and delivered by PROGENY FUND 2016, LLC ("Assignor") to HEATED WEAR, LLC ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. patents and patent applications identified on attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), along with the service marks, trademarks and trade names set forth on attached Schedule B (the "Trademarks," and collectively with the Patents, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignee is a licensee of Assignor, and Assignee uses the Intellectual Property in its business; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks, along with all goodwill associated the Trademarks, described on Schedules A and B attached hereto.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0951 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

	PROGENY FUND 2016, LLC		
	By: Name: Steve Wuebker Title: Manager		
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GUILFORD			
i certify that the following person(s) person to me that he or she signed the foregoing d ラナ _{モレモ}			
	Joyce M VanDame		
Date: 12-28-18	Notary Public		



AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

	By:
	Name: Steve Wuebker
	Title: Manager
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF GUILFORD	
I certify that the following person(s) person to me that he or she signed the foregoin Stror Luebker [insert name of person(s) in blanks.]	·
Date: 12-28-18	CoyceM Vas Pame
	Notary Bublic

Print Name: Joyce M Van Demme

My commission expires:___

[Official Seal]

Schedule A

PATENTS AND	PATENT API	PLICATIONS	
Patents			***************************************
Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
Ultra Light Glove	U.S.	D715497	10/14/14
Heating Pad	U.S.	D703446	04/29/14
Ski Sock	U.S.	D710084	08/05/14
Base Layer Long Sleeve Shirt	U.S.	D715029	10/14/14
Vest	U.S.	D698522	02/04/14
Jacket	U.S.	D698524	02/04/14
Pant	U.S.	D732273	06/23/15
Vest	U.S.	D698523	02/04/14
Jacket	U.S.	D698525	02/04/14
Jacket	U.S.	D698526	02/04/14
Pant Liner	U.S.	D731752	06/16/15
Vest	U.S.	D703922	05/06/14
Jacket	U.S.	D698527	02/04/14
Jacket	U.S.	D698528	02/04/14
Ski Jacket	U.S.	D704924	05/20/14
Jacket Liner	U.S.	D703416	04/29/14
Glove	U.S.	ID754403	04/19/16
Patent Applications		***************************************	
Title	Jurisdiction	Application/Publication Number	Filing Date
Textile Based Heating Apparatus and Method	U.S.	12050083	03/17/08
Hand Warmer	U.S.	29458461	06/19/13
Silicone Impregnated Heating Element for a Heated Garment and Related Method	U.S.	61882247	09/25/13
Resistive Heating Device	U.S.	61882319	09/25/13
Electronically-Powered Thermal- Regulated Apparel Controller, System, and Related Methods	U.S.	61885166	10/01/13
Resistive Heating Device Having an Integrated System	U.S.	61885246	10/01/13

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0954

Schedule B

Trademark Registrations				
Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Nu	ımber	Registration Date
Core Heat Transfer System	U.S.	3503726		09/23/08
Microwire	U.S.	3547784		12/16/08
Hybrid Heating System	U.S.	4261608		12/18/12
Heat Good, Cold Bad	U.S.	3528721	***************************************	11/04/08
Gerbing	U.S.	3125594		08/08/06
Gerbing	U.S.	4832217		10/13/15
G	U.S.	4832218		10/13/15
G Gerbing	U.S.	4837127		10/20/15
Trademark Applications				
Mark	Jurisdiction	ITU Status	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
Themogauge	U.S.	Currently Used	86555610	03/06/15
Heat Ready	U.S.	Currently Used	85269798	03/17/11
Heatlock	U.S.	Currently Used	85320868	05/13/11
Gerbing	U.S.	Currently ITU	86015314	07/19/13
Thermovelocity Protection	U.S.	Currently Used	86073344	09/24/13
Coreheat1	U.S.	Currently Used	86133424	12/03/13
Coreheat7	U.S.	Currently Used	86133428	12/03/13
Coreheat!2	U.S.	Currently Used	86133431	12/03/13
Gyde Supply	U.S.	Currently Used	86292545	05/27/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 12/31/2018